© 2021 Kiwa Ltd. System F1.10 Page 1 of 11
Kiwa Ltd.
Unit 5 Prime Park Way
Prime Enterprise Park
Derby
DE1 3QB
T: +44 (0)1332 383333
E: uk.bpenquiries@kiwa.com

Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
bracket
F1
untreated EN AW-6060 T66 aluminium alloy
bracket, in accordance with BS EN 573-3,
with three slots (default for the UK): 1 x
11 mm and 2 x 6.5 mm. The tip of the
bracket has 5.1 mm diameter holes and
18 mm slots to create fixed or sliding point-
connections with rails
F1.035X3 35
65 90 4
F1.050X3 50
F1.080X3 80
F1.100X3 100
F1.115X3 115
F1.135X3 135
F1.150X3 150
F1.185X3 185
F1.200X3 200
F1.220X3 220
F1.235X3 235
F1.255X3 255
F1.285X3 285
F1.320X3 320
F1+
untreated EN AW-6060 T66 aluminium alloy
bracket, in accordance with BS EN 573-3,
with five slots (default for the UK): 3 x